The Proposed Share Buy-Back is not expected to have any potential material disadvantage to the Company

and our shareholders, as it will be implemented only after careful consideration of the financial resources of

the Group and its resultant impact.

 Nevertheless, the Board will be mindful of the interest of the Company and our shareholders in undertaking

any purchase of our own ordinary shares and in the subsequent resale of Treasury Shares on Bursa Securities,

if any.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

21

5. SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1 MINIMUM SCENARIO

 The table below illustrates the direct and indirect interest of the Directors and substantial shareholders of the Company as at the LPD, assuming that the Proposed of Share

Buy-Back Authority is undertaken in full and none of the outstanding SIS Options, which are exercisable as at the LPD, are exercised into new PHB Shares.

  Before Proposed Share Buy-Back(1) After Proposed Share Buy-Back(2)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Dato’ Abdel Aziz @ Abdul Aziz bin Abu Bakar 236,000 0.00 - - 236,000 0.00 - -

Toh Hong Chye 1,222,735,784 11.30 - - 1,222,735,784 12.55 - -

Dato’ Sri Lee See Yang 901,218,532 8.33 - - 901,218,532 9.25 - -

Chin Pak Loong 305,263,143 2.82 - - 305,263,143 3.13 - -

Andrew Ho Tho Kong - - - - - - - -

Low Yen Hoon - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Toh Hong Chye 1,222,735,784 11.30 - - 1,222,735,784 12.55 - -

Dato’ Sri Lee See Yang 901,218,532 8.33 - - 901,218,532 9.25 - -

 Notes:

 (1) Based on the total issued shares of 10,821,177,771 PHB Shares.

(2) Excluding a total of 1,082,117,777 PHB Shares, assuming the entire ten percent (10%) of the total number of PHB Shares issued are bought back by the Company and retained

as treasury shares.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

22

5.2 MAXIMUM SCENARIO

 The table below illustrates the direct and indirect interest of the Directors and substantial shareholders of the Company as at the LPD, assuming that the Proposed of Share Buy-Back